Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
HDC Series
• Ratings of 120A and 160A @ 72VDC
• LED Status Indicator
• Heavy Duty Stud Terminals
• AC or DC control
• µS Turn-On and Off times
• Low On-State Voltage Drop
• PWM to 1K Hz
PRODUCT SELECTION
Control Voltage 120A 160A
4.5-32 Vdc HDC100D120 HDC100D160
90-140 Vac HDC100A120 HDC100A160
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Description 120A 160A
Operating Voltage  [Vdc] 7-72 7-72
Blocking Voltage [Vdc] 100 100
Rated Load Current [Arms] (2) 120 160
Minimum Load Current [mA] 2.5 2.5
Maximum Surge Current (10ms) [Adc] 360 470
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage [mA] 0.15 0.15
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vdc] 0.52 0.56
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 0.42 0.36
Maximum On-State Resistance @ Rated Current (RDS-ON) [mOhms] 4.32 3.5
Wire Size max (solid/stranded) [AWG/ IEC mm²] 2/0 / 67.4 2/0 / 67.4
Output Terminal Nut Torque Range [in lb (Nm) 225-300 (25.4-33.9) 225-300 (25.4-33.9)
Maximum PWM (Hz) (3) 1000 1000
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS (1)
Description HDCxxD HDCxxA
Control Voltage Range 4.5-32 Vdc 90-140 VAC
Must Turn-Off Voltage 4.2 VDC 35 VAC
Minimum Input Current @ Minimum Voltage (for on-state) 23 mA 31 mA
Maximum Input Current @ Maximum Voltage 45 mA 33 mA
Nominal Input Impedance Current Regulated Current Regulated
Maximum Turn-On Time at min voltage  90.5 µs 6 ms
Maximum Turn-On Time at max voltage  8.5 µs 4 ms
Maximum Turn-Off Time at min voltage 145 µs 9.2 ms
Maximum Turn-Off Time at max voltage 330 µs 9.2 ms
LED Status Indicator (Color) Green Green
Terminal Type / size in (mm) QC / 0.187 (4.75) QC / 0.187 (4.75)
GENERAL NOTES
1) All parameters at 40°C unless otherwise specified.
2) Heat sinking required, see derating curves.
3) See PWM Derating Chart.
WIRING DIAGRAM
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
THERMAL DERATE INFORMATION
PWM DERATE INFORMATION
AGENCY APPROVALS
Designed in accordance with the requirements of IEC 62314
IEC 61000-4-2 : Electrostatic Discharge: Level 3 (Criteria A)
IEC 61000-4-4 : Electrically Fast Transients: Level 3 (Criteria A)
IEC 61000-4-5 : Electricsl Surges: Level 3 (Criteria A)
                   Rev. 072312
ACCESSORIES
ANNEX - ENVIROMENTAL INFORMATION